Position Number Time First Name Last Name Gender Ger_u:!er Age C_a’_c Club
Position Category Position
1 A00062  0:15:13 Ben Fish M 1 M 1 Blackburn Harriers
2 A00257  0:16:38 Jason Parker M 2 M40 1 Preston Harriers
3 A00089 0:16:45 Matthew Nowell M 3 M 2 Saltaire Striders
4 A00280 0:16:55 Scott Gray M 4 M 3 Unattached
5 A00072  0:16:56  Christopher Merchant M 5 M40 2 Rochdale Harriers
6 A00082  0:17:23  Nick Gaskell M 6 M40 3 Trawden AC
7 A00265 0:17:24  James Jordan M 7 M 4 Barrow in Furness AC
8 A00124  0:17:32 Dave Potter M 8 M 5 Trawden AC
9 A00260 0:17:41 Jordan McDonald M 9 MU18 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
10 A00036 0:17:46 Daniel Balshaw M 10 M 6 Burnley Ac
11 A00061 0:17:55 Chris Whalton M 11 M 7 Accrington Road Runners
12 A00241  0:17:56  Nick Treitl M 12 M 8 Barlick Fell Runners
13 A00252  0:18:06 Tiarnan Crorken M 13 MU18 2 Pendle AC
14 A00102 0:18:11 Jonathon Pye M 14 M 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
15 A00104  0:18:13 Jacob Watson M 15 M 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
16 A00274  0:18:18 David Gray M 16 M 11 Unattached
17 A00216 0:18:19 Terry O'leary M 17 M 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
18 A00060 0:18:23 lan Douglas M 18 M 13 Rochdale Harriers
19 A00254  0:18:29  Steven Durcell M 19 M 14 Rochdale Harriers
20 A00006  0:18:44 Dave Motley M 20 M 15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
21 A00083 0:18:47 Daniel Morley M 21 M 16 Unattached
22 A00181 0:19:01 Richard Briscoe M 22 M 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
23 A00266 0:19:14 lan Dale M 23 M50 1 Royton Road Runners
24 A00269 0:19:28 Tom Bradley M 24 MU18 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
25 A00024  0:19:30 David Emanuel M 25 M50 2 Royton Road Runners
26 A00081  0:19:31 James Osbourne M 26 M 18 Trawden AC
27 A00125 0:19:33 Annabeth Orton F 1 F 1 Salford Harriers
28 A00259 0:19:36 Kenan Eti M 27 MU18 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
29 A00091 0:19:38 George Pier M 28 MU18 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
30 A00113  0:19:42 Tim Kershaw M 29 M40 4 Unattached
31 A00003 0:19:50 Richard Butterwick M 30 M40 5 Todmorden Harriers




32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

A00285
A00088
A00177
A00182
A00149
A00271
A00009
A00019
A00084
A00094
A00173
A00253
A00213
A00109
A00278
A00184
A00075
A00022
A00139
A00017
A00210
A00016
A00270
A00189
A00247
A00267
A00256
A00277
A00018
A00008
A00261
A00279
A00092
A00078
A00028

0:19:52
0:19:59
0:20:08
0:20:12
0:20:20
0:20:26
0:20:29
0:20:29
0:20:31
0:20:34
0:20:35
0:20:37
0:20:38
0:20:44
0:20:46
0:20:51
0:20:52
0:20:53
0:21:04
0:21:07
0:21:08
0:21:16
0:21:30
0:21:37
0:21:39
0:21:40
0:21:42
0:21:43
0:21:43
0:22:03
0:22:05
0:22:06
0:22:10
0:22:25
0:22:29

Ryan
Laura
Gavin
Rachel
Tom
Jason
Andy
Adam
David
Alexander
James
Katrina
Stephen
Alan
John
Natalya
Nigel
Bryan
Nicola
Deborah
Ashley
Anne
Debbie
Steven
Ben
Mark
Matt
Matthew
Lisa
Janice
Sam
Ashley
Alice
Dave
David

Clarke
Hesketh
Dodd
Cullen
Baker
Cole
Irving
Howard
Ellis
Townrow
Williamson
Oddy
Boscomb
Clarkson
McDonald
Irvine
Burke
Parkinson
Nuttall
Gowans
Reger
Marie Lord
Fiddling
Melling
Scott
Heaney
Marquis
Jones
Parker
Needham
Walsh
Eastwood
Pier
Walmsley
Howard
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Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Stainland Lions

Stainland Lions
Todmorden Harriers
Trawden AC

Halifax Harriers

Trawden Ac

Royton Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden Ac

Halifax Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Blackburn Harriers
Salford Mets AC

Bingley Harriers

Trawden Ac

Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham and Royton
Royton Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Trawden AC



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

A00013
A00121
A00224
A00138
A00127
A00034
A00148
A00077
A00273
A00120
A00157
A00145
A00263
A00140
A00095
A00250
A00264
A00147
A00258
A00268
A00020
A00283
A00284
A00112
A00282
A00275
A00286
A00243
A00288
A00244
A00096
A00195
A00146
A00249
A00014

0:22:34
0:22:34
0:22:37
0:22:45
0:22:47
0:22:50
0:22:51
0:23:10
0:23:29
0:23:51
0:24:02
0:24:18
0:24:33
0:24:46
0:24:53
0:25:07
0:25:10
0:25:12
0:25:13
0:25:17
0:25:46
0:25:47
0:25:55
0:26:04
0:26:36
0:26:36
0:26:39
0:26:47
0:26:49
0:27:07
0:27:28
0:27:30
0:27:35
0:27:54
0:28:09

Peter
Gaby
Hillary
Lee
Michelle
Joe
David
Colin
Sam
Graham
Sarah
Richard
Phil
Amanda
Jacqueline
Virginia
Thomas
Peter
Jean
Susan
Erica
Shannon
Ron

Car
Angela
Scott
John
lzzi
Kristian
Samuel
Daniel
Elizabeth
Jenifer
Julia
Denise

O'gorman
Ferris
West
Moore
Brooks
Thompson
Scott
Smith
Ashworth
Sheldon
Ashworth
Lawson
Roberts
Duffy
Kershaw
Lewin
Parr
Blackledge
Baistow
Heaney
Ripo
Jackson
Chappell
Page
Kerslake
Roger
Cassells
Monk
Brigdon
Anderson
Bradley
Allison
Adams
Moore
Partridge
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55
13
15
56
15
57
58
59
60
61
16
62
63
17
18
19
64
65
20
21
22
23
66
67
24
68
69
25
70
71
72
26
27
28
29

30

31
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Unattached

Stainland Lions

Stockport Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Unattached

Stainland Lions
Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Halifax Harriers

Rochdale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Stockport Harriers
Unattached

Stowmarket Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden Ac

Northern Vets

Rochdale Harriers
Unattached



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

A00012
A00007
A00032
A00071
A00206
A00229
A00287
A00276
A00262
A00176
A00131
A00005
A00281

0:29:05
0:29:36
0:30:21
0:30:46
0:30:57
0:31:03
0:31:43
0:33:03
0:34:03
0:34:05
0:34:50
0:35:15
0:39:49

Nicola
Jackie
Robert
Andrea
Jack
Jennifer
Joanna
Lauren
Gracie
Rachel
Alison
lan
Clare

Kay
Hesketh
MclLean
Kerman
McGuire
Laptew
Cassells
Taylor
Nuttall
Whittaker
Butterworth
Stansfield
Carson
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30
31
73
32
74
33
34
35
36
37
38
75
39

F65

F40
M55

F55

FU18
F40
F40

M70
F40
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Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Rochdale Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Salford Harriers
Stowmarket Striders
Unattached

Trawden AC

Unattached

Unattached

Todmorden Harriers
Unattached



Todmorden Park 5k Series - Standings after Race 3 - 2013

Series
Series Number Time Race 1 Race 2 Race3  Average First Name LastName Gender Seades Age Cat Club
Position (best 3) Time Time Time  Time (all) Position Category Position
1 A00083 0:55:54  0:18:35 0:18:31  0:18:47 0:18:38 Daniel Morley M 1 M 1 Unattached
2 A00024 0:57:44 0:19:07  0:19:07 0:19:30 0:19:15 David Emanuel M 2 M50 1 Royton Road Runners
3 A00125 0:59:28  0:19:54  0:20:01  0:19:33  0:19:49 Annabeth  Orton F 1 F 1 Salford Harriers
4 A00019 1:00:23  0:20:17  0:19:37 0:20:29 0:20:08 Adam Howard M 3 M 2 Trawden Ac
5 A00113 1:00:29 0:20:33 0:20:14 0:19:42  0:20:10 Tim Kershaw M 4 M40 1 Unattached
6 A00009 1:01:50  0:20:25 0:20:56  0:20:29  0:20:37 Andy Irving M 5 M 3 Halifax Harriers
7 A00075 1:02:16  0:20:38  0:20:46  0:20:52  0:20:45 Nigel Burke M 6 M50 2 Salford Mets AC
8 A00016 1:02:33 0:20:23 0:20:54 0:21:16  0:20:51 Anne Marie Lord F 2 F45 1 Oldham and Royton
9 A00018 1:03:48  0:21:02 0:21:03  0:21:43  0:21:16 Lisa Parker F 3 F35 1 Accrington Road Runn
10 A00013 1:07:43  0:22:.00 0:23:09 0:22:34  0:22:34 Peter O'gorman M 7 M50 3 Unattached
11 A00127 1:08:06 0:23:06 0:22:13 0:22:47 0:22:42 Michelle Brooks F 4 F35 2 Trawden AC
12 A00077 1:09:45  0:23:17  0:23:18 0:23:10 0:23:15 Colin Smith M 8 M55 1 Trawden AC
13 A00028 1:10:54 0:24:31 0:23:54  0:22:29  0:23:38 David Howard M 9 M55 2 Trawden AC
14 A00020 1:17:50 0:25:45 0:26:19 0:25:46 0:25:57 Erica Ripo F 5 F 2 Unattached
15 A00112 1:21:48  0:27:58 0:27:46  0:26:04 0:27:16 Carl Page M 10 M45 1 Unattached
16 A00007 1:25:36 0:27:58 0:28:02 0:29:36  0:28:32 Jackie Hesketh F 6 F65 1 Todmorden Harriers
17 A00012 1:26:43 0:28:36 0:29:01 0:29:05 0:28:54 Nicola Kay F 7 F 3 Clayton Le Moors Harr
18 A00071 1:27:54 0:27:52 0:29:16  0:30:46  0:29:18 Andrea Kerman F 8 F40 1 Wharfedale Harriers
19 A00005 1:45:15 0:34:59 0:35:01 0:35:15 0:35:05 lan Stansfield M 11 M70 1 Todmorden Harriers



Tadmarden Park Sk SeriescImpraversleagie - 2013

Improver Improver Improver i Gender Age Cat
Position NROSK Base Time Best Time % kngroved First Name Lastiome  Gancer Position Category Position .
1 A00028 0:24:31 0:22:29 8.3% David Howard M 1 M55 1 Trawden AC
2 A00112 0:27:58 0:26:04 6.8% Carl Page M 2 Ma45 1 Unattached
3 A00113 0:20:33 0:19:42 4.1% Tim Kershaw M 3 M40 1 Unattached
4 A00127 0:23:06 0:22:13 3.8% Michelle Brooks F 1 F35 1 Trawden AC
5 A00019 0:20:17 0:19:37 3.3% Adam Howard M 4 M 1 Trawden Ac
6 A00125 0:19:54 0:19:33 1.8% Annabeth Orton F 2 F 1 Salford Harriers
7 A00077 0:23:17 0:23:10 0.5% Colin Smith M 5 M55 2 Trawden AC
8 A00083 0:18:35 0:18:31 0.3% Daniel Morley M 6 M 2 Unattached



